Emp #

422 ACEVEDO
524 ACOT
353 ALVARADO
374 ANDERSEN
317 ANDERSON
543 AVERSANO
644 BARNARD
367 BARTELT
745 BARTOLONE
10 BEATTIE
131 BENNETT
14 BENSON
624 BERGESON
16 BERRY
638 BERTUCCI
132 BLAHNIK
121 BLAKE
88 BLEVINS
410 BOGNETTI
396 BOKHOVEN
17 BOLLIGER
7 BONE
429 BONILLA
9 BOSSHART
733 BRACKEN
342 BRANDT
140 BRANDTS

Last Name
122 ACCOMANDO

First Name

GIACOMO
ABDIEL
EDWARD
CHRISTIE
WAYNE
CRAIG
BRENT
RYAN
DANIEL
ANTHONY
ROBERT
SEAN
MATTHEW
TED

BRIAN
NICHOLAS
SCOTT
PAULA
ERMAN
CHRISTIAN
DAVID
CHRIS
PETER
ANTONIO
TIMOTHY
MATTHEW
PAUL
MARK

Gross Wages Location

102,236.82
88,881.40
85,285.30
64,193.51
34,020.12
12,000.00
10,945.79
70,677.61
83,872.15

262.50

102,048.77
86,014.67
84,296.01
67,037.38
94,858.80

8,437.15
85,536.32
50,859.60

113,040.87
90,177.48
71,603.93
95,286.70
96,922.75
70,448.05

113,778.32

814.56

109,827.73

109,509.93

Village of Carpentersville
Comprehensive Salary & Benefits Information
As of 5/1/2014

50
50
50
11
61
99
61
60
60
50
60
50
60
45
60
61
50
51
50
50
70
60
50
92
50
61
50
50

Group

750
700
700
400
850
300
850
800
800
400
400
700
800
400
800
850
700
500
400
700
600
800
700
600
400
850
750
750

Pension
Contributions

23,329.48
20,281.90
19,461.31

7,809.00

9,368.80
11,117.82
13,527.26
19,627.74
11,174.01

8,200.11
12,574.18
19,518.59

6,222.53
25,794.87
20,577.65

8,705.10
12,630.90
22,116.86

8,574.02
25,963.15
25,061.66
24,989.14

Taxes Paid

1,449.93
1,229.93
1,194.72
4,570.43
2,602.57
918.00
837.38
954.53
1,112.14
20.09
1,439.76
1,191.74
1,170.47
4,871.10
1,314.39
645.46
1,196.13
3,655.64
1,618.89
1,261.71
5,315.00
1,336.40
1,314.12
5,110.17
1,612.70
62.30
1,527.82
1,509.01

Benefits

7,407.69
20,143.52
20,143.52
20,108.52

18,662.77
20,143.52

18,743.82
20,143.52
19,148.46
20,143.52
15,494.92

6,083.73
20,108.52
20,143.52
15,494.92
12,775.85
15,494.92
19,772.17
20,108.52
20,143.52
20,143.52

Total
Compensation
FY 2014

134,423.92
130,536.75
126,084.85
96,681.46
36,622.69
12,918.00
11,783.17
99,663.71
116,245.63
282.59
117,015.79
125,577.97
116,784.01
99,257.05
128,890.89
9,082.61
121,745.96
66,821.50
160,563.15
132,160.36
101,118.95
122,029.85
135,848.65
103,904.41
161,462.69
876.86
156,560.73
156,151.60




681 BRIONES
12 BROWN
402 BURNS
642 BURROWAY
415 CALABRESE
111 CAMPBELL
18 CAMPBELL
24 CARRILLO
633 CAUDLE
513 CHURKEY
656 CINARDI
487 CISNEROS
761 CLANCY
645 CLARK
722 CLARK
378 CLIFTON
714 COHEN
58 COLE
143 COLE
417 COLON
133 CRAM
615 CROWE
26 DAILY
137 DEE
511 DEFRANCO
616 DELONG
489 DELPALAZZO
688 DEVITA
507 DOBSON
473 DORAN
341 DREWS
141 DREWS
368 DUCASSE
77 DUCKETT

PATRICIA
MORGAN
NANETTE
DON
MICHAEL
JEFFREY
LARRY
ARTURO
JASON
ELROY
FRANK
JUAN
JOHN
MARCUS
MARCUS
JACK
DAVID
GERALD
ROBERT

CHRISTOPHER

KENNETH
THOMAS
GREGORY

CHRISTOPHER

JOSEPH
JAMES
SONDA
TRACY
SHERRY
DONALD
STEVEN
ROBERT
KIMBERLY
CHARLES

2,434.44
93,777.59
60,895.31

6,000.00
70,557.38
71,576.74
12,000.00
83,688.03
86,824.69
50,584.69

8,682.03
84,888.03

416.00

1,237.14
41,967.25
85,500.46
14,917.09
10,887.71

123,387.27

72,811.35
84,434.90
83,460.13
95,245.24
84,180.54
89,984.38
1,300.00
60,838.09
15,844.01
770.00
630.00
87,199.56
97,894.75
85,564.46
80,600.77

51
50
10
05
82
82
99
60
50
70
61
50
70
51
51
70
61
61
71
82
50
50
60
50
50
09
45
60
06
06
50
50
60
70

400
700
400
200
600
600
400
800
700
600
850
700
400
500
500
400
850
850
300
600
700
700
800
700
700
BPFC
400
500
PLZN
PLZN
700
700
800
600

21,399.17
7,448.56
8,583.20
8,714.70
11,093.42
19,812.58
6,160.81
19,370.65
50.29
152.17
5,134.05

10,405.11

15,049.44

8,858.24
19,267.25
19,044.82
12,625.40
19,209.21
20,533.59

7,441.83

19,898.12
22,338.66
11,342.15

9,801.83

186.23
1,293.06
4,221.73

459.00
5,186.19
5,386.09

174.00
1,129.62
1,236.09
3,539.97

664.14
1,163.53

31.82
93.80
3,094.39
6,346.06
1,141.19

832.94
8,831.90
5,206.09
1,191.31
1,069.82
1,319.88
1,196.39
1,267.00

137.76
4,329.29
1,212.00

58.95
48.23
1,193.41
1,333.59
1,217.65
5,921.23

20,143.52
20,108.52
20,143.52

20,143.52

7,407.69
15,441.50
20,143.52

9,111.31
19,850.08

20,108.52
19,772.17
9,295.47
20,143.52
6,083.73
7,407.69
13,628.93
7,944.18

20,143.52
20,143.52

6,083.73
20,143.52

2,620.67
136,613.34
92,674.12
6,459.00
104,470.29
85,677.53
12,174.00
116,054.59
115,281.05
75,726.97
9,346.17
125,565.73
498.11
1,483.11
59,307.00
122,101.71
16,058.28
11,720.65
167,377.13
106,647.85
114,188.93
123,718.29
115,274.25
111,993.83
125,413.90
1,937.76
80,553.39
17,056.01
828.95
678.23
128,434.61
141,710.52
104,207.99
116,467.35



581 DUDA
719 DUDZINSKI
584 DUNAT
512 EGLER
335 EICHINGER
391 EICHINGER
603 ELDERS
145 ELLIOTT
706 FASO
300 FEHRING
148 FEHRING
472 FERREIRO
150 FETZER
151 FIGUEROA
746 FINIZIO
157 GALASON
443 GALLEGOS
161 GERLEMAN
33 GILLESPIE
162 GILLETTE
433 GILLY
662 GOETHALS
674 GOMEZ
389 GONZALEZ
164 GONZALEZ
436 GONZALEZ
112 GORTER
399 GRAHAM

537 GRANDINETTI

699 GRAY

538 GRIGSBY
521 GUTIERREZ
692 HALEY
739 HANNA

KEVIN
CHRISTOPHER
DANIEL
JOSEPH
BETH ANN
ROBERT
JASON
JEFFREY
PATRIZIA
ONEIDA
ONEIDA
RAUL
RICHARD
ANGEL
KEVIN
JOHN
ROBERTO
GRANT
PATRICK
MICHAEL
GARY
KEVIN
JAMIE
CARLOS
JORGE
HECTOR
DEAN
DIANE
FELICE
KEVIN
HAROLD
JOSEPH
CATHERINE
KATRINA

65,734.64
46,666.13
17,344.52
83,510.24
75,972.11
70,086.51
13,089.08
103,606.37
17,174.20
116.38
57,916.63
89,666.09
12,000.00
88,952.57
9,180.00
90,037.73
11,949.04
86,567.05
93,786.78
12,000.00
70,483.01
98,260.99
18,671.84
87,455.07
89,407.91
86,624.96
92,128.25
84,851.47
60,637.69
100,000.51
68,883.44
91,760.41
108,403.77
48,062.14

45
11
61
92
51
70
61
50
11
09
51
60
98
50
93
50
15
50
60
98
70
12
51
50
50
60
82
60
92
71
92
50
11
11

500
500
850
400
500
600
850
700
500
BPFC
400
800
750
700
400
700
500
700
800
750
600
300
500
700
700
800
400
800
600
300
600
700
300
400

8,041.81
5,707.65
10,162.11
9,295.21
8,522.43
23,642.00
2,099.87
7,082.87
11,885.85

20,298.14

20,545.77
19,753.79
12,432.07

8,566.88
12,017.78

2,283.30
19,956.43
20,402.05
11,482.73
11,214.33
11,247.64

7,364.68
12,229.56

8,379.09
20,938.86
13,249.38

5,864.60

4,699.70
3,444.72
1,326.86
5,923.65
5,713.94
5,172.29
1,001.30
1,420.97
1,313.85
8.89
4,271.54
1,249.29
1,208.15
702.27
1,229.44
914.11
1,224.40
1,306.88
5,199.70
7,420.80
1,428.42
1,249.95
1,207.82
1,162.76
7,011.12
1,179.07
4,558.36
7,509.77
5,049.19
1,268.49
8,101.67
3,619.78

20,143.52
8,864.81
17,244.38
6,083.73
18,026.82
20,143.52

5,996.51
20,143.52

20,143.52

20,143.52
15,494.92

7,407.69
15,494.92
20,108.52

20,143.52
20,143.52

7,944.18
15,494.92

6,254.93
18,841.39
12,775.85
20,143.52

11,794.92

98,619.67
64,683.31
18,671.38
116,840.38
97,064.99
101,808.05
14,090.38
148,812.86
20,587.92
125.27
75,267.55
122,944.75
12,000.00
130,602.38
9,882.27
131,956.46
12,863.15
123,040.16
114,933.42
12,000.00
99,744.51
137,808.09
22,383.56
108,661.45
131,161.30
119,413.97
118,297.88
112,773.10
78,815.66
138,581.23
95,087.57
134,111.28
129,754.82
69,341.44



168 HARTLEY
650 HARTWIG
113 HARTZOG
446 HEBERT
169 HEITKAMP
704 HERNANDEZ
78 HERNANDEZ
170 HERNANDEZ

172 HOCHLEUTNER

709 HOCK
730 HOEFT
173 HOFFMANN
174 HOLLAND
522 HOLZER
608 HUBBARD
755 HUBER
412 HUMPFER
711 IGARA
728 JABLECKI
596 JACKSON
177 JENSEN
179 JOHNSON
652 JOHNSON
687 JONES
490 KAFENSHTOK
640 KAPOCIUS
39 KASPRAK
180 KILBOURNE
181 KING
182 KLEBANSKY
265 KLOEPPER
185 KRAEMER
11 KRAEMER
186 KREUTZER

NATHAN
SHARON
SCOTT
DONALD
THOMAS
MIRIAM
DAVE
GRISELDA
ANDREW
JAMES
THOMAS
JOY
TIMOTHY
ERIC
SAMUEL
MARC
PAUL
NICHOLAS
RAYMOND
MATTHEW
CRAIG
CHRISTINE
DAVID
BILLY
ARIEH
SCOTT
JAMES
MICHAEL
ROBERT
GEORGE
BONNIE
JACOB
WENDY
JOHN

103,692.56
34,305.92
84,800.70
80,091.58

106,262.13

6,499.59
71,379.53
70,742.23
54,428.40
62,107.03

4,002.00
47,440.85
85,281.08
88,463.92

2,246.90
39,063.25

6,000.00

6,709.95
10,403.95
81,986.63
83,217.21
86,264.16
72,857.89
28,316.31
71,078.97

537.25
87,163.96

126,916.55
11,743.35
29,263.72
50,929.60
86,882.19
88,387.70

119,972.26

50
51
82
72
50
11
20
51
51
45
93
51
50
50
45
45
05
61
15
60
93
50
60
15
45
61
60
50
61
61
51
50
60
50

700
500
600
600
750
400
600
400
500
300
400
500
700
700
400
300
200
850
500
800
600
700
800
500
500
850
800
300
850
850
500
700
800
750

23,661.67
4,196.64
10,328.31
9,745.66
24,248.02
799.41
8,679.54
8,653.79
6,629.27
7,619.39
5,802.10
19,460.34
20,186.64
276.37
4,732.71

10,867.88
10,128.68
19,684.67
9,657.81
3,437.28
8,695.13
11,554.17
28,961.17

6,231.14
19,825.70
11,716.39
27,376.54

1,480.67
2,624.46
6,182.10
5,986.97
1,495.37
494.57
5,170.10
5,099.95
4,037.24
4,751.22
306.16
3,489.72
1,196.48
1,256.73
171.89
2,946.31
459.00
513.32
795.92
1,135.34
6,207.36
1,166.82
1,038.74
2,165.26
5,437.53
41.10
1,165.96
1,776.79
898.38
2,238.71
3,553.49
1,199.21
1,225.78

7,407.69
20,143.52
4,822.56

19,772.17
7,944.18
7,407.69

8,351.58
20,143.52
7,722.32
6,262.96

15,494.92
6,269.36
15,494.92
6,083.73

20,143.52
20,108.52

20,143.52
20,143.52

7,407.69
12,775.85

136,242.59
41,127.02
121,454.63
100,646.77
132,005.52
7,793.57
105,001.34
92,440.15
72,502.60
74,477.64
4,308.16
65,084.25
126,081.42
117,629.61
2,695.16
53,005.23
6,459.00
7,223.27
11,199.87
109,484.77
105,822.61
122,610.57
89,638.17
33,918.85
85,211.63
578.35
120,027.61
177,763.03
12,641.73
31,502.43
80,857.75
128,050.62
108,737.56
160,124.65



188 KRUGER
689 KUZMA
549 LACKMAN
316 LACROIX
705 LANDMEIER
680 LANGLO
303 LARA
20 LAUER
189 LAVENDER
725 LELO
442 LINO
191 LIPKE
192 LIZOTTE
508 LLAMAS-YOUNG
712 LORENCE
675 LORKOWSKI
194 LOVELL
590 LUTZOW
80 LYNCH
535 MACIEL
759 MAGDALENO
326 MANKA
198 MARSOLAIS
526 MARTIN
392 MATEJKOWSKI
577 MATTERN
665 MCCLEARY
620 MCFEGGAN
750 MCFEGGAN
664 MCGOVERN
721 MCGOVERN
202 MCMURCHIE
13 MENSCHING
15 MIDDENDORF

PAUL
JESSICA
RYAN

PAUL
RILEY

ERIC

LOUIS
CRAIG
BRIAN
EDWARD
JASON
MATTHEW
VICTOR
MARIA
MICHAEL
MICHAEL
GAIL
JEREMY
PERRY
CRISTOBAL
JOANNA
HOWARD
JAMES
CRAIG
BRIAN
GEORGE
STEVEN
BRADFORD
JAMES
SEAN

SEAN
ROSEMARY
JONATHAN
TODD

89,241.02
2,028.75
78,123.04
75,376.42
18,225.00
63,895.79
1,300.00
12,971.99
81,445.48
11,080.25
65,879.61
91,919.95
94,381.49
13,369.87
12,265.03
630.00
12,000.00
35,381.59
13,010.61
73,138.44
7,273.25
18,541.88
104,265.63
67,606.49
70,467.29
65,844.64
52,018.07
500.00
362.50
1,318.00
45,612.85
57,708.64
107,905.90
103,525.85

50
60
60
72
70
15
09
61
93
45
93
50
50
12
61
50
15
61
61
45
45
61
50
45
70
45
45
05
20
10
10
11
60
60

700
500
800
600
400
400
BPFC
850
600
400
600
700
700
400
850
400
CVLN
850
850
500
400
850
700
400
600
500
500
200
400
400
400
400
800
400

20,363.96
10,355.74
9,175.41
2,240.89
7,787.72

9,911.67
1,293.53
8,013.85
20,975.27
21,536.97
1,644.07

8,948.25

23,792.44
8,266.90
8,569.29
8,011.06
6,362.31

162.11
5,578.60
7,059.39

14,303.66
13,723.05

1,223.22
155.20
1,086.54
5,411.42
1,394.19
4,735.42
137.76
992.39
5,899.93
847.62
4,916.80
1,248.42
1,326.48
1,022.80
938.29
48.21
918.00
2,706.69
995.29
5,237.11
556.42
1,418.47
1,463.51
5,019.32
5,312.94
4,818.69
3,678.55
38.25
27.75
100.83
3,481.06
4,229.56
1,435.56
1,474.23

20,143.52
15,494.92
20,143.52
20,108.52
20,143.52

7,407.69
20,143.52
20,143.52

7,407.69

7,407.69
19,850.08
7,407.69
12,977.88
15,494.92

7,814.96
18,585.36
20,108.52

130,971.72
2,183.95
105,060.24
110,106.77
21,860.08
96,527.45
1,937.76
13,964.38
117,400.60
13,221.40
86,217.95
134,287.16
137,388.46
16,036.74
13,203.32
678.21
12,918.00
38,088.28
14,005.90
94,731.49
7,829.67
19,960.35
136,929.27
100,742.79
91,757.21
91,652.27
77,553.85
538.25
390.25
1,580.94
54,672.51
76,812.55
142,230.48
138,831.65



729 MILLER
580 MILLER
486 MOGREN
724 MOOSE
738 MORAN
90 MORRIS
19 MUIR
611 MURPHY
105 NEELY
736 NEIERT
210 NEISLER
93 NESPOR
617 NEUMAN
212 NIEVES
213 NILLES
559 NOLTE
684 OBERHAUS
635 O'BRIEN
29 OHLINGER
627 OPELS
582 ORMOND
217 OSTREM
3 PANE
533 PARKER
32 PAUL
323 PAYTON
34 PETERS
94 PETERSON
731 PIENSCHKE
116 PIERCE
376 PILARSKI
718 PIONEER
727 PIONEER
720 POCIASK

KEVIN
DOUGLAS
LINDA
JACOB
LISA
PETER
JOHN
JOSEPH
TIMOTHY
MATTHEW
RONALD
PAUL
DEREK
RICHARD
JASON
BRENT
PETER
PATRICK
JAMES
MARK
JASON
MATT
TAMMY
CHAD
RICHARD
MARK
MICHAEL
SPENCER
JOSEPH
GARY
JOSEPH
GIDEON
GIDEON
ASHLEY

9,584.40
84,096.12
99,670.43

7,835.40
42,232.35
12,363.32
12,000.00
79,291.27
76,229.97

4,058.03
65,668.67
76,987.35
22,112.87
97,679.45
97,908.46
78,061.53
68,973.38
20,717.01
99,239.56

2,470.40
80,378.32

113,503.36
26,042.85
85,807.41
12,000.00
94,610.94

102,775.15
69,130.07
16,905.00
70,566.78
93,303.85

2,720.00
50,362.55

4,441.50

20
60
11
70
11
61
98
50
92
61
93
70
51
60
50
60
72
61
60
45
60
50
11
60
99
60
60
70
45
82
50
12
12
51

400
800
300
400
400
850
800
700
600
850
600
600
500
800
700
800
600
850
800
500
800
750
400
800
400
800
800
600
500
600
700
400
400
400

11,147.51
12,176.14
910.61
5,156.01

18,093.52
9,281.23
7,988.55
9,364.45
2,704.86

12,948.07

22,341.79

10,347.59
8,388.91

13,154.88
10,654.69
25,900.40

3,202.79
11,374.35
12,541.32
13,623.54

8,406.73

8,587.46
21,291.06

6,128.27

733.26
1,132.94
7,545.96

599.41
3,106.94

945.74

174.00
1,086.87
5,603.55

310.41
4,860.98
5,592.77
1,691.70
1,346.59
1,373.81
1,047.98
4,946.55
1,584.88
1,345.12

188.99
1,099.09
1,519.99
1,951.40
1,169.25

174.00
1,300.94
1,384.71
4,964.06
1,293.26
5,398.35
1,260.70

208.08
3,815.83

339.75

20,143.52
14,091.66

20,143.52
15,494.92
15,494.92
20,143.52
19,772.17

7,407.69
20,143.52
20,143.52

20,143.52
20,143.52
20,143.52

2,200.95
20,143.52
20,143.52
20,143.52
12,775.85

17,665.12

4,865.20

10,317.66
116,520.09
119,392.53

9,345.42

64,586.96

13,309.06

12,174.00
118,615.18
106,609.67

4,368.44

94,013.12
112,088.09

26,509.43
131,746.28
129,031.75
109,600.62
102,452.36

22,301.89
133,883.08

2,659.39
112,275.62
161,067.27

33,397.99
118,494.53

12,174.00
128,596.72
137,926.92

95,276.71

18,198.26

84,552.59
133,520.73

2,928.08

65,171.85

4,781.25



693 POPP
308 POWER
219 QUANDEE
516 RADER
625 RADY
618 RAMOS
734 RAMOS
707 REHBERG
307 RITTER
756 ROBERTS
666 ROBLES
344 RODRIGUEZ
370 RODRIGUEZ
38 ROESSLEIN
514 ROOD
655 ROONEY
411 ROWLEY
238 ROWLEY
225 SALVAGGIO
686 SANCHEZ
702 SAVAGE
445 SCHOLL
340 SCHULDT
621 SCHULTZ
683 SCHWAB
309 SEBASTIAN
700 SEGER
753 SEJNOHA
129 SETTIPANI
658 SEYL

229 SHALES-FORD

230 SHAVER
42 SHEPLEY
25 SHRONTZ

ALAN
PATRICIA
ERIK
SHAWN
MATTHEW
MARK
BERNARDO
KEVIN

ED

JACK
QUINZELLA
MICHELLE
MICHELLE
STEVEN
AMY
JAMES
DAVID
BARBARA
MICHAEL
BEAU
MARC

CHRISTOPHER

JAMES
PATRICIA
JEREMY
CARL
JAKE
MARIA
CHRIS
ROBERT
RENE
TODD
MARLA
SUZANNE

142,754.72
1,750.00
88,147.33
68,695.92
77,096.77
85,340.93
4,007.25
6,000.00
12,000.00
210.00
47,042.38
56,883.06
12,000.00
51,659.60
159,831.67
85,905.47
86,394.35
108,040.09
11,549.83
58,144.93
78,500.26
90,847.54
6,000.00
9,083.14
630.00
12,484.00
1,435.50
90,665.93
13,083.19
84,787.09
113,483.34
59,845.21
12,000.00

50
06
50
93
60
50
61
05
05
06
11
06
71
60
51
10
50
50
50
61
93
60
50
05
61
06
45
71
93
61
50
50
60
11

300
PLZN
700
600
800
700
850
200
200
PLZN
400
PLZN
400
FADM
500
300
700
700
750
850
600
800
700
200
850
PLZN
400
400
400
850
700
400
400
CVLN

32,575.29
20,114.39

8,357.91
10,219.70
19,474.00

5,756.33

6,959.23
6,319.88
19,338.46
19,602.82
19,714.38
24,653.73
7,064.32
10,405.74
20,730.56

583.02

11,035.73
19,347.62
25,895.83

7,932.89

2,069.90
133.90
1,176.02
5,026.24
1,092.51
1,162.20
306.55
459.00
918.00
16.08
3,508.67
4,069.19
174.00
3,671.29
9,519.32
1,214.34
1,181.27
1,463.73
883.55
4,146.14
1,055.23
1,255.40
459.00
694.89
48.24
955.01
109.76
6,685.48
1,000.87
1,603.80
4,263.19
918.00

20,143.52
15,494.92

7,407.69
20,143.52

7,944.18

20,108.52
20,108.52
20,143.52
20,143.52
20,143.52
20,143.52
20,143.52

20,108.52

9,924.73
20,108.52
20,108.52

177,399.91
1,883.90
129,581.26
97,574.99
95,816.67
126,120.65
4,313.80
6,459.00
12,918.00
226.08
64,251.56
88,020.00
12,174.00
61,650.77
208,797.97
106,722.63
127,433.52
154,301.07
12,433.38
89,498.91
110,104.75
132,977.02
6,459.00
9,778.03
678.24
14,022.03
1,545.26
128,495.66
14,084.06
114,059.44
161,091.49
92,149.81
12,918.00



630 SIEVERTSON

233 SIGWALT

572 SIMPSON
50 SKILLMAN

723 SMITH

698 SMITH

236 SMITH

235 SMITH

237 SPENCER

393 STANKOWITZ

428 STAWSKI

239 STEINHABLE

726 STEPHENS

653 STEPHENS
48 STOUT

245 STRAUB

735 STREICH

315 SUNDERLAGE

310 SUTFIN

717 SUTFIN

609 SVALENKA

247 SZEKERES

694 SZYDLOWSKI

498 SZYDLOWSKI

439 TEETER

532 THUROW

130 TORTOREA

649 TRACY

639 TRAVERS

685 TREJO

710 TRIBULAK

110 VALENTINE

256 VAN HORN

604 VOGEL

MICHAEL
JUDITH
BRIAN
JOHN
ALEXANDER
ROBERT
VICKIE
KENNETH
JOHN
KEVIN
MONIKA
JOHN
VIRGINIA
JEFFREY
KIERAN
MICHAEL
DANIEL
BRYAN
JOHN
WILLIAM
JOHN
THOMAS
RAECHEL
EDWARD
KAY

RICK
ANTHONY
MATTHEW
MICHAEL
JENNIFER
KENNETH
DONN
BRADLEY
ERIK

770.00
350.00
81,883.33
117,846.10
3,750.00
90,125.14
12,000.00
75,607.35
87,360.07
110,215.66
6,266.76
108,343.21
5,500.00
840.00
101,004.54
94,588.90
3,462.57
72,208.37
1,800.00
17,368.74
75,832.84
70,085.60
83,844.78
6,000.00
68,474.10
12,000.00
75,913.28
12,002.97
10,322.00
64,513.18
12,000.00
96,022.13
74,514.26

06
06
60
60
05
11
50
93
50
50
61
50
05
06
60
50
61
92
09
61
45
70
45
45
05
70
99
60
61
11
70
92
50
60

PLZN
PLZN
800
300
400
300
PLCU
600
700
700
850
750
200
PLZN
400
700
850
600
BPFC
850
400
600
400
400
200
600
800
800
850
500
600
ADMN
700
800

10,854.19
15,621.30

10,976.14

9,204.07
19,934.75
25,150.18
24,722.90

13,388.84
21,584.30
8,790.23

9,231.22
8,521.36

10,252.13

8,324.50

10,062.82
1,269.61
7,839.41

21,911.35
9,877.37

58.95
26.80
1,113.08
1,697.63
286.89
6,722.10
5,572.49
1,205.45
1,560.16
479.42
1,477.44
420.75
64.31
1,372.04
1,300.77
264.88
5,312.37
137.76
1,328.74
5,652.58
5,013.23
6,076.70
459.00
4,860.97
174.00
1,002.49
918.22
789.66
4,777.43
918.00
1,350.29
1,050.28

20,143.52
18,204.51
20,143.52
20,143.52
12,775.85
20,143.52

20,108.52
15,494.92
15,494.92

18,204.51
20,143.52

20,108.52

15,494.92

20,143.52
8,666.21
9,924.73
7,407.69

828.95
376.80
113,994.12
135,165.03
4,036.89
126,027.89
12,000.00
110,527.43
128,643.79
149,701.85
6,746.18
154,687.07
5,920.75
904.31
135,873.94
132,968.89
3,727.45
101,805.89
1,937.76
18,697.48
108,921.15
103,763.71
120,282.13
6,459.00
97,154.49
12,174.00
107,122.11
12,921.19
12,381.27
85,796.23
12,918.00
129,208.50
92,849.60



258 VOGELMANN
701 WADE

540 WALCZYNSKI
737 WALL

494 WEBB

632 WELLS

613 WEMKEN
267 WHITCOMB
401 WILDE

715 WILLE

561 WILLIAMS
276 WINTER

TROY
JOSEPH
JEFFREY
SIMON
ALAN
DONALD
BRANDON
STEPHEN
THERESE
GERALD
DAVID
ROSALIE

17,450.23
108,099.05
21,083.38
17,224.98
83,692.54
79,211.13
81,754.06
87,962.75
60,607.30
700.00

51,179.60

61
10
61
70
50
50
60
50
05
06
61
51

850
300
850
600
700
700
800
700
400
PLZN
850
500

13,203.79
201.83
19,097.85
18,075.24
10,837.06
20,072.27
7,410.25

6,261.89

1,334.97
8,210.97
1,612.90
1,317.75
1,179.81
1,079.69
1,114.13
1,217.66
4,466.59

53.60

3,542.53

5,996.51

9,048.97
19,772.17
20,143.52
15,494.92

7,944.18

15,494.92

18,785.20
135,510.32
22,696.28
18,744.56
113,019.17
118,138.23
113,848.77
124,747.60
80,428.32
753.60

76,478.94



